

Dear Ms James

**Your Request for Information: FOI-0274-19**

Thank you for your request for information.

Your request and the response are below:

**1. What is your agency spend on Medical Locums/AHPs financial year 2017/18?**

Please see the table below.

PERIOD	Subjective Category	Staff Type	Agency Spend (£000)
2017-2018 M12	MEDICAL PAY	AGENCY PAY	9,878
2017-2018 M12	SCIENT, THERAP & TECH PAY	AGENCY PAY	4,839

**2. Do you have a Direct Engagement arrangement for Medical Locums/AHPs? If so, who is the current provider?**

Yes, 247 Time

**3. When does the contract with your current provider expire?**

28 February 2021

**4. What is the cost of this service and its charge per hour or % fee?**

Total paid to 247 Time in 2017/18 was £183,313.81.

Charges are different depending on the service:

- Direct Engagement
- Nursing
- Other work groups (Non-Medical)
- Booking system
- Payroll Services

The charge is per hour processed.

If you are dissatisfied on how your request has been handled, you can complain in writing to:

The Information Governance Manager, Barts Health NHS Trust,

Email: [foi@bartshealth.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@bartshealth.nhs.uk)

Postal address:

The Information Governance Manager,

c/o Archives & Records Centre,

Barts Health NHS Trust,

Lower Ground Floor,

9 Prescot St,

Aldgate,

E1 8PR

If, after we have addressed your complaint, you remain dissatisfied with how we have responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner (Tel: 01625 545 745). Details are shown at [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk).

Yours sincerely,

**Maria Björklund**

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator

Barts Health NHS Trust

9 Prescott Street

London, E1 8PR

T: 020 7480 4866

Website: [www.bartshealth.nhs.uk](http://www.bartshealth.nhs.uk)

[foi@bartshealth.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@bartshealth.nhs.uk)

**Please note our new Records Management email address –**

**[RecordsManagement@bartshealth.nhs.uk](mailto:RecordsManagement@bartshealth.nhs.uk)**

See our Records Management pages on the intranet [here](#).